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Micro USB charging cable 3.5mm audio cable
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Function

 On / Off

‧Hold the button : Power on / off
‧Press      and              button : Turn off light
‧Press      and               button : Turn on light

Play / Pause, answering call
‧Press the button : Play / Pause music
‧Press the button to play / pause the music in Bluetooth mod
‧Press the button to answer incoming calls, and press it again to 

end the call
‧Hold the button to reject incoming calls

Prev / Volume down
‧Press the button : Prev. track
‧Hold the button : Volume down

Next / Volume up
‧Press the button : Next track
‧Hold the button : Volume up

Charging interface

Audio input
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Pairing the speakers for the first time

Dual EAS02S speakers provide you with high quality stereo sound. 
Pair two EAS02S to experience incredible music fun.

1. Turn on the two EAS02S speakers by long-pressing the Power 
button at the bottom of the speaker. The LED indicator on the 
speaker starts to flash, which means EAS02S is ready to pair.

2. Press the Power button on both EAS02S again separately; you 
will hear a 2-tone beep. Once the 2 speakers are paired, you 
will hear a 1-tone beep and the LED indicator stops flashing.

3. Long-press the Play button on either paired EAS02S; you will 
hear a 2-tone beep and LED indicator starts to flash, which 
means the speakers are ready to connect to your BLUETOOTH® 
device.
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Specifications

Model Name EAS02S

Audio Specifications
Amplifier Power 4W + passive radiator
Frequency Response 120 Hz - 16 KHz
Maximum Sound Level 110
Signal-to-Noise Ratio 70 db
Dimensions of Speaker unit 52 mm x 2

General Specifications
Battery Type Li-Po rechargeable battery
Battery Life 8 hours
Battery Charge Time 2 hours
Weights 320 g
Dimensions Ø72 mm x H85 mm

Connectivity Specifications
Bluetooth® Technology Ver. 4.2
Bluetooth® Frequency Range 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
Profile Support HFP, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP, IOP
Operational range 70 - 75 ft
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Micro-USB Ladekabel 3,5mm
Klinkenstecker/ Audiokabel
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Funktion

 An / Aus

‧Gedrückt halten : An / Aus
‧     und             drücken: LED aus
‧     und              drücken: LED an

Play / Pause, Anrufe annehmen
‧Drücken Sie               im Bluetooth Modus, um die Musik 

abzuspielen oder zu pausieren
‧Drücken Sie den              bei eingehenden Anrufen, um den 

Anruf anzunehmen. Zum Beenden des Anrufs drücken Sie den 
Knopf erneut

‧Halten Sie               gedrückt, um eingehende Anrufe abzuweisen

Prev / Volume down
‧Drücken Sie               , um den vorherigen Titel abzuspielen
‧Halten Sie                gedrückt, um die Musik leiser zu stellen

Next / Volume up
‧Drücken Sie              , um den nächsten Titel abzuspielen
‧Halten Sie                gedrückt, um die Musik lauter zu stellen

Ladeanschluss

Audio-Eingang
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Erstmaliges Verbinden des Speakers via 
Bluetooth®

Mit zwei EAS02S Bluetooth® Speaker bekommen Sie qualitativ 
hochwertigen Stereosound. Verbinden Sie dazu einfach zwei 
Modelle über Bluetooth®.

1. Schalten Sie die beiden EAS02S nacheinander ein, indem Sie   
gedrückt halten, bis die LED Anzeige blinkt. Die Speaker sind 
nun bereit verbunden zu werden.

2. Drücken Sie nacheinander erneut      bei beiden EAS02S – 
es ertönt jeweils ein zweifaches Piepen zur Bestätigung. Die 
Speaker sind erfolgreich miteinander verbunden, wenn Sie 
einen weiteren einzelnen Ton hören und die LED-Anzeige 
aufhört zu blinken.

3. Halten Sie                auf einem der beiden EAS02S gedrückt bis 
ein zweifaches Piepen ertönt. Jetzt können Sie den Speaker mit 
Ihrem Bluetooth®-Gerät (Handy, Laptop, Tablet etc.) verbinden.
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Spezifikationen

Modellbezeichnung EAS02S

Audio Spezifikationen
Leistung des Verstärkers 4W + passivmembran
Übertragungsbereich 120 Hz - 16 KHz
Maximale Lautstärke 110
Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis 70 db
Durchmesser des Lautsprechers 52 mm x 2

Allgemeine Spezifikationen
Art des Akkus Li-Po Akku, wiederaufladbar
Akkulaufzeit 8 hours
Akkuladezeit 2 hours
Gewicht 320 g
Abmessungen Ø72 mm x H85 mm

Technische Verbindungsdaten
Bluetooth®-Technologie Ver. 4.2
Bluetooth®-Frequenzbereich 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
Unterstützte Übertragungsprofile HFP, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP, IOP
Sendereichweite 70 - 75 ft
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Câble de charge micro USB Câble audio 3.5mm
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Fonction

 Allumer / Eteindre

‧Hold : Power on / off  Allumer / Eteindre
‧Appuyer      et              : éteindre la lumière
‧Appuyer      et               :allumer la lumière

Lecture / Pause / Répondre à un appel
‧Appuyer : Lecture / Pause musique
‧Appuyer sur le bouton pour lire / mettre en pause la musique 

en mode Bluetooth
‧Appuyer sur le bouton pour répondre aux appels entrants, puis 

appuyer à nouveau pour terminer l'appel
‧Maintenir sur le bouton enfoncé pour rejeter les appels 

entrants

Précédent / Volume –
‧Appuyer sur le bouton : Piste précédente
‧Maintenir le bouton enfoncé : Diminuer le volume

Suivant / Volume +
‧Appuyer sur le bouton : Piste suivante
‧Maintenir le bouton enfoncé : Augmenter le volume

Interface de charge

Entrée audio
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Jumeler des enceintes pour la première fois

Les enceintes Dual EAS02S fournissent un son stéréo de haute 
qualité et une experience musicale incroyable.

1. Allumer les deux enceintes EAS02S en appuyant longuement 
sur le bouton Power. L'indicateur LED des enceintes 
commencent à clignoter et prêtent à jumeler.

2. Appuyer sur le bouton Power sur les deux EAS02S séparément; 
Vous entendrez un bip à 2 tonalités. Une fois que les 2 
enceintes sont jumelées, vous entendrez un bip à 1 tonalité et 
l'indicateur LED cessera de clignoter.

3. Appuyer longuement sur l’un des deux EAS02S jumelées le 
bouton Play; Vous entendez un bip à 2 tonalités et le voyant 
LED commence à clignoter, ce qui signifie que les enceintes sont 
prêtes à être connectées à votre appareil BLUETOOTH®.
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Spécifications

Modèle EAS02S

Spécification Audio
Puissance 4W + radiateur passif
Réponse en Fréquence 120 Hz - 16 KHz
Niveau Sonore Maximum 110
Rapport Signal-Bruit 70 db
Dimensions du Haut-Parleur 52 mm x 2

Spécifications Générales
Batterie Li-Po rechargeable
Autonomie 8 hours
Durée de Charge 2 hours
Poids 320 g
Dimensions Ø72 mm x H85 mm

Spécifications De Connectivité
Technologie Bluetooth® Ver. 4.2
Fréquences Bluetooth® 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
Support HFP, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP, IOP
Portée opérationnelle 70 - 75 ft
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Cavo Micro USB per la ricarica Cavo audio da 3.5mm
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Funzione

 On / Off 

‧Tieni premuto : accensione / spegnimento
‧Premi      e             : spegne luce
‧Premi      e              : accende luce

Play / Pausa / Risposta chiamata
‧Premere per eseguire /mettere in pausa i brani in modalità 

Bluetooth
‧Premere per rispondere alle chiamate in entrata e premerlo di 

nuovo per terminare la chiamata
‧Tenere premuto per rifiutare la chiamata entrante

Brano Precedente / Abbassare Volume
‧Premere per eseguire il brano precedente
‧Tenere premuto per abbassare il volume

Brano successivo / Aumentare Volume
‧Premere per eseguire il brano successivo
‧Tenere premuto per aumentare il volume

Interfaccia di Caricamento

Audio input
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Accoppiare gli altoparlanti per la prima volta

Gli altoparlanti EAS02S offrono un suono stereo di alta 
qualità. Accoppia due altoparlanti per vivere un’esperienza 
di ascolto incredibile.

1. Accendere uno dei due altoparlanti EAS202S 
tenendo premuto il bottone di accensione sul fondo 
dell’altoparlante. L’indicatore LED incomincerà a 
lampeggiare, e questo significa che l’EAS202S è pronto 
per essere accoppiato.

2. Premere il bottone di accensione di entrambi gli EAS02S 
separatamente; si udiranno due segnali acustici. Una 
volta che i due altoparlanti saranno accoppiati, si sentirà 
un segnale acustico e l’indicatore LED smetterà di 
lampeggiare.

3. Tenere premuto a lungo il tasto Play su entrambi gli 
altoparlanti: si udiranno due segnali acustici e l’indicatore 
LED incomincerà a lampeggiare, e questo significa che gli 
altoparlanti sono pronti per essere collegati al dispositivo 
Bluetooth®.
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Specifiche

Nome Modello EAS02S

Specifiche Audio
Potenza Altoparlante 4W + radiatore passivo
Frequenza di Risposta 120 Hz - 16 KHz
Livello Sonoro Massimo 110
Rapporto Segnale - Rumore 70 db
Dimensioni Dell’altoparlante 52 mm x 2

Specifiche Generali
Tipo di Batteria Batteria ricaricabile Li-Po
Durata della Batteria 8 hours
Tempo di ricarica Batteria 2 hours
Peso 320 g
Dimensioni Ø72 mm x H85 mm

Specifiche di Connettività
Tecnologia Bluetooth® Ver. 4.2
Gamma di Frequenza Bluetooth® 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
Supporto Profili HFP, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP, IOP
Raggio di Azione 70 - 75 ft
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Cable Micro USB para cargar Cable audio de 3.5mm
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Función

 On / Off 

‧Mantenga apretado : encender / apagar
‧Pulse      y              : apaga la luz
‧Pulse      y               : enciende la luz

Play / Pausa / Contestar Llamadas
‧Pulsar para reproducir / pausar la música en modo Bluetooth
‧Pulsar para contestar llamadas y pulsar de nuevo para terminar 

la llamada
‧Pulsar durante más tiempo el botón para rechazar las llamadas

Pista anterior / Bajar Volumen
‧Pulsar para reproducir la pista anterior
‧Pulsar durante más tiempo para bajar el volumen

Pista siguiente / Subir el volumen
‧Pulsar para pasar a la pista siguiente
‧Pulsar durante más tiempo para subir el volumen

Interfaz de Carga

Entrada de Audio
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Acoplar los altavoces por primera vez

Los altavoces EAS02S ofrecen un sonido estéreo de alta calidad. 
Acople dos altavoces para vivir una experiencia de escucha 
increíble.

1. Encender uno de los altavoces EAS202S manteniendo apretado 
el botón de encendido debajo del altavoz. El indicador LED 
empezará a parpadear y esto significa que el EAS202S está listo 
para ser acoplado.

2. Pulsar el botón de encendido de ambos EAS202S 
separadamente; se escucharán dos pitidos. Cuando los dos 
altavoces estén acoplados, se escuchará un pitido y el indicador 
LED parará de parpadear.

3. Mantener pulsado el botón Play en ambos los EAS02S; se 
escucharán 2 pitidos y el indicador LED empezará a parpadear y 
esto significa que los altavoces están listos para ser conectados 
con el aparato Bluetooth®.
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Especificaciones

Nombre Modelo EAS02S

Especificaciones Audio
Potencia del altavoz 4W + radiador pasivo
Frecuencia 120 Hz - 16 KHz
Nivel máximo de sonido 110
Relación señal / ruido 70 db
Dimensiones del altavoz 52 mm x 2

Especificaciones Generales
Tipo de Batería Batería recargable Li-Po
Duración de batería 8 hours
Tiempo de Carga de la Batería 2 hours
Peso 320 g
Dimensiones Ø72 mm x H85 mm

Especificaciones de conectividad
Technologia Bluetooth® Ver. 4.2
Rango de Frequencia Bluetooth® 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
Soporte de Perfiles HFP, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP, IOP
Rango de señal 70 - 75 ft
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Kabel ładowania Micro USB Kabel audio 3,5 mm
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Funkcja

 Włączenie / wyłączenie 

‧Przytrzymanie : włączenie / wyłączenie zasilania
‧Naciśnięcie      i             : wyłączenie światła
‧Naciśnięcie      i              : włączenie światła

Odtwarzanie / pauza, odebranie 
połączenia

‧Naciśnięcie : odtwarzanie / wstrzymanie muzyki
‧Naciśnij przycisk w celu odtwarzania lub wstrzymania muzyki w 

trybie Bluetooth
‧Naciśnij przycisk, aby odebrać połączenie przychodzące i 

naciśnij ponownie, aby zakończyć połączenie
‧Przytrzymaj przycisk, aby odrzucić połączenie przychodzące

Poprzedni / zmniejszenie głośności
‧Naciśnięcie przycisku : poprzedni utwór
‧Przytrzymanie przycisku : zmniejszenie głośności

Następny / zwiększenie głośności
‧Naciśnięcie przycisku : następny utwór
‧Przytrzymanie przycisku : zwiększenie głośności

Gniazdo ładowania

Wejście audio
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Pierwsze powiązanie z głośnikami

Dwa głośniki EAS02S zapewniają dźwięk stereo wysokiej jakości. 
Po powiązaniu dwóch głośników EAS02S słuchanie muzyki może 
zapewnić wspaniałe doznania.

1. Włącz dwa głośniki EAS02S poprzez długie naciśnięcie przycisku 
włącznika w dolnej części głośnika. Zacznie migać wskaźnik LED 
na głośniku, co oznacza, że EAS02S jest gotowy do powiązania.

2. Naciśnij przycisk włącznika oddzielnie na obu głośnikach 
EAS02S; słyszany będzie 2-tonowy sygnał dźwiękowy. Po 
powiązaniu z 2 głośnikami słyszany będzie 1-tonowy sygnał 
dźwiękowy i przestanie migać wskaźnik LED.

3. Przytrzymaj wciśnięty przycisk Odtwarzaj na jednym z 
powiązanych głośników EAS02S; słyszany będzie 2-tonowy 
sygnał dźwiękowy i zacznie migać wskaźnik LED, co oznacza, że 
głośniki są gotowe do połączenia z urządzeniem BLUETOOTH®.
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Dane techniczne

Nazwa modelu EAS02S

Dane Techniczne Audio
Moc Wzmacniacza 4W + pasywny radiator
Charakterystyka Częstotliwości 120 Hz - 16 KHz
Maksymalny Poziom Dźwięku 110
Współczynnik Sygnał / Szum 70 db
Wymiary Kolumny Głośnikowej 52 mm x 2

Ogólne Dane Techniczne
Typ Baterii Akumulator litowo-polimerowy
Żywotność Baterii 8 hours
Czas Ładowania Baterii 2 hours
Waga 320 g
Wymiary Ø72 mm x H85 mm

Specyfikacje Połączeń
Technologia Bluetooth® Ver. 4.2
Zakres Częstotliwości Bluetooth® 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
Obsługiwane Profile HFP, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP, IOP
Zakres Działania 70 - 75 ft
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Napájecí kabel micro USB Audio kabel 3,5 mm

C
ze

ch



26

Funkce

 Vyp / Zap 

‧Podržet : Zapnutí / vypnutí
‧Stiskněte      a             : vypnutí světla
‧Stiskněte      a              : zapnutí světla

Přehrání / pozastavení, přijmutí hovoru
‧Stisknout : Přehrání / pozastavení hudby
‧Stiskem tlačítka zapnete přehrávání / pozastavíte hudbu v 

režimu Bluetooth
‧Stiskem tlačítka přijmete příchozí hovory a dalším stiskem 

hovor ukončíte
‧Podržením tlačítka příchozí volání odmítnete

Předchozí stopa / snížení hlasitosti
‧Stiskněte tlačítko : Předchozí stopa
‧Podržte tlačítko : Snížení hlasitosti

Další stopa / zvýšení hlasitosti
‧Stiskněte tlačítko : Další stopa
‧Podržte tlačítko : Zvýšení hlasitosti

Nabíjecí rozhraní

Vstup zvuku
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První spárování s reproduktory

Duální reproduktory EAS02S vám poskytnou vysoce kvalitní 
stereofonní zvuk. Spárováním dvou reproduktorů EAS02S zažijete 
neuvěřitelnou hudební zábavu.

1. Oba reproduktory EAS02S zapnete dlouhým stiskem tlačítka 
Power ve spodní části reproduktoru. LED indikátor reproduktoru 
začne blikat, což znamená, že reproduktor EAS02S je připraven 
ke spárování.

2. Stiskněte tlačítko Power na obou reproduktorech EAS02S zvlášť; 
uslyšíte 2 pípnutí. Po spárování obou reproduktorů uslyšíte 1 
pípnutí a LED indikátor přestane blikat.

3. Dlouze stiskněte tlačítko Play na kterémkoli spárovaném 
reproduktoru EAS02S; uslyšíte 2 pípnutí a LED indikátor začne 
blikat, což znamená, že reproduktory jsou připraveny k připojení 
k vašemu zařízení BLUETOOTH®.
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Technické údaje

Označení modelu EAS02S

Technické údaje o zvuku
Výkon zesilovače 4W + pasivní chladič
Frekvenční odezva 120 Hz - 16 KHz
Maximální úroveň zvuku 110
Poměr signál / šum 70 db
Rozměry reproduktoru 52 mm x 2

Obecné technické údaje
Typ baterie Dobíjecí baterie Li-Po
Výdrž baterie 8 hours
Doba nabití baterie 2 hours
Hmotnost 320 g
Rozměry Ø72 mm x H85 mm

Technické údaje připojení
Technologie Bluetooth® Ver. 4.2
Frekvenční rozsah Bluetooth® 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
Podporované profily HFP, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP, IOP
Provozní rozsah 70 - 75 ft
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Kabel Charger Micro USB Kabel Audio 3.5mm
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Fungsi

 On / Off 

‧Tahan: Power on / off
‧Tekan      dan             : mematikan lampu
‧Tekan      dan              : menyalakan lampu

Play / Pause, menjawab panggilan
‧Tekan : Play / Pause musik
‧Tekan tombol untuk play / pause music dalam mode bluetooth
‧Tekan tombol untuk menjawab panggilan masuk, dan tekan 

sekali lagi untuk mengakhiri panggilan
‧Tahan tombol untuk menolak panggilan masuk

Prev / Mengecilkan Volume
‧Tekan tombol : Prev. track
‧Tahan tombol : Mengecilkan Volume

Next / Volume up
‧Tekan tombol : Next track
‧Tahan tombol : Menaikkan Volume

Pengisian Daya Antarmuka

Input audio
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Memasang speaker untuk pertama kalinya

Speaker ganda EAS02S menyediakan suara stereo berkualitas 
tinggi untuk Anda. Kedua pasang EAS02S untuk pengalaman 
musik yang luar biasa menyenangkan untuk anda.

1. Nyalakan dua speaker EAS02S dgn menekan lama tombol 
power di bagian bawah speaker. Lampu indikator pada speaker 
mulai berkedip, yang berarti EAS02S siap dipasangkan.

2. Tekan tombol power pada kedua EAS02S secara terpisah; 
anda akan mendengar bunyi beep 2 kali. Setelah 2 speaker 
dipasangkan, anda akan mendengar bunyi beep 1 kali dan 
lampu indikator akan berhenti berkedip.

3. Tekan lama tombol Play di kedua EAS02S yg telah dipasangkan; 
anda akan mendengar bunyi beep 2 kali dan lampu indikator 
mulai berkedip, yang berarti speaker siap untuk terhubung ke 
perangkat bluetooth®.
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Spesifikasi

Nama Model EAS02S

Spesifikasi Suara
Penguat Daya 4W + radiator pasif
Respons Frekuensi 120 Hz - 16 KHz
Level Sound Maksimum 110
Sinyal untuk rasio kebisingan 70 db
Dimensi speaker 52 mm x 2

Spesifikasi Umum
Type Batterai Batterai isi ulang Li-Po
Daya tahan batterai 8 hours
Waktu pengisian batterai 2 hours
Berat 320 g
Dimensi Ø72 mm x H85 mm

Spesifikasi konektivitas
Teknologi Bluetooth® Ver. 4.2
Jangkauan Frekuensi Bluetooth® 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
Dukungan profil HFP, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP, IOP
Jangkauan operational 70 - 75 ft
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Nabíjací kábel Micro USB 3,5 mm zvukový kábel
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Funkcia

 Hlavný vypínač 

‧Podržanie : zapnutie / vypnutie napájania
‧Stlačenie      a             : vypnutie osvetlenia
‧Stlačenie      a              : zapnutie osvetlenia

Prehratie/pozastavenie prehrávania, 
prijatie hovoru

‧Stlačenie : prehratie / pozastavenie prehrávania hudby
‧Tlačidlo stlačte, ak chcete v režime rozhrania Bluetooth hudbu 

prehrať alebo ak chcete prehrávanie pozastaviť
‧Ak chcete prijať prichádzajúce hovory, stlačte toto tlačidlo; 

hovor ukončíte jeho opätovným stlačením
‧Ak chcete odmietnuť prichádzajúce hovory, tlačidlo stlačte a 

podržte

Predchádzajúca skladba / zníženie 
hlasitosti

‧Stlačenie tlačidla : predchádzajúca skladba
‧Stlačenie a podržanie tlačidla : zníženie hlasitosti

Ďalšia skladba / zvýšenie hlasitosti
‧Stlačenie tlačidla : ďalšia skladba
‧Stlačenie a podržanie tlačidla : zvýšenie hlasitosti

Rozhranie na nabíjanie

Zvukový vstup
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Prvé párovanie reproduktorov

Dva reproduktory EAS02S zabezpečujú vysokú kvalitu 
stereofónneho zvuku. Ak chcete s hudbou zažiť úžasnú zábavu, 
spárujte dva reproduktory EAS02S.

1. Dva reproduktory EAS02S zapnite dlhým stlačením tlačidla 
Power (Napájanie) v spodnej časti reproduktora. Na 
reproduktore začne blikať svetelný indikátor LED, čo znamená, 
že reproduktor EAS02S je pripravený na párovanie.

2. Na obidvoch reproduktoroch EAS02S jednotlivo stlačte tlačidlo 
Power (Napájanie) a podržte ich stlačené, až kým nezaznejú 
2 pípnutia. Po spárovaní 2 reproduktorov zaznie 1 pípnutie a 
svetelný indikátor LED prestane blikať.

3. Na jednom alebo druhom spárovanom reproduktore EAS02S 
dlho stlačte tlačidlo Play (Prehrať), až kým nezaznejú 2 pípnutia 
a kým nezačne blikať svetelný indikátor LED, čo znamená, že 
reproduktory sú pripravené na pripojenie k vášmu zariadeniu s 
rozhraním BLUETOOTH®.
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Technické parametre

Názov modelu EAS02S

Zvukové technické parametre
Výkon zosilňovača 4W + pasívny chladič
Frekvenčná odozva 120 Hz - 16 KHz
Maximálna hladina akustického 
tlaku

110

Odstup signálu od šumu 70 db
Rozmery reproduktora 52 mm x 2

Všeobecné technické parametre

Typ batérie
Lítium-polymérová nabíjateľná 
batéria

Výdrž batérie 8 hours
Čas nabíjania batérie 2 hours
Hmotnosť 320 g
Rozmery Ø72 mm x H85 mm

Technické parametre pripojiteľnosti
Technológia rozhrania Bluetooth® Ver. 4.2
Frekvenčný rozsah rozhrania 
Bluetooth®

2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz

Podpora profilov HFP, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP, IOP
Prevádzkový rozsah 70 - 75 ft
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USB充電線 3.5mm音源線
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按鍵功能

 開 / 關機 

‧長按：開 / 關機
‧長按    及          : 關燈
‧長按    及          : 開燈

播放 / 暫停 / 接聽電話

‧在藍牙模式下短按按鈕可播放 / 暫停音樂
‧在藍牙模式下具有免持接聽功能，按下按鈕可接聽電話，

再按一下可結束通話，如果不想接聽，可以長按按鈕拒絕
接聽

上一首 / 降低音量

‧短按按鈕播放前一首歌曲
‧長按按鈕降低音量

下一首 / 增加音量

‧短按按鈕播放下一首歌曲
‧長按按鈕增加音量

充電孔

音源孔
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對機方式(第一次配對)

1. 長按電源    開啟兩顆喇叭，指示燈會開始閃爍。

2. 再次輕按兩顆喇叭電源    會聽到逼逼兩聲，成功會出現逼一聲(此時
指示燈恆亮)。

3. 長按任一顆喇叭的播放鍵          會聽到提示音且該顆喇叭指示燈快
閃。

4. 開起手機藍牙裝置，手機會出現 EAS02S，按下後即可與喇叭連線(連
線成功會出現逼一聲且燈光恆亮)並播放音樂。

繁
體

中
文
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規格

產品名稱 藍牙喇叭
產品型號 EAS02S

喇叭規格
輸出功率 4W + 低音被動共振技術
頻率響應 120 Hz - 16 KHz
最大聲壓位準 110
訊號雜訊比 70 db
單體尺寸 52 mm x 2

一般規格
電池類型 鋰聚合物充電電池 3.7V 750mah
播放時間 8 小時
充電時間 2 小時
重量 320 g
尺寸 Ø72 mm x H85 mm

連線規格
藍牙版本 4.2
頻率範圍 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
藍牙相容設定檔 HFP, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP, IOP
最大連線距離 70 - 75 ft
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充電用マイクロ USB ケーブル 3.5φmm オーディオケーブル

日
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機能

 On / Off 

‧パワーオン/オフ ： 長押し
‧LED消灯 ：     +        　同時押し
‧LED点灯 ：     +          同時押し

プレイ / ポーズ, 応答ボタン
‧プレイ / ポーズ　ミュージック ： 一回押し
‧Bluetooth接続時

- プレイ / ポーズ　ミュージック ： 一回押し
- 着信応答、通話終了 ： 1回押し
- 着信拒否 ： 長押し

戻る / ボリュームダウン
‧前のトラックに戻る ： 1回押
‧ボリュームを下げる ： 長押し

進む / ボリュームアップ
‧次のトラックに進む ： 1回押し
‧ボリュームを上げる ： 長押し

充電インターフェース

オーディオインプット



43

2 つのスピーカーのペアリングを行い、本機を使用する準備をし
ます

EAS02S は、2 チャンネルステレオタイプの Bluetooth スピーカーです。 高
品質のサウンドで音楽を楽しむことができます。

1. スピーカーの下部にある電源ボタンを長押しして、EAS02S スピーカーの
電源を 2 台ともオンにします。2 台の EAS02S スピーカーのペアリング
の準備ができると LED インジケーターが点滅を始めます。

2. 2 台の EAS02S スピーカーの電源ボタンを個別に押すと 2 トーンのビー
プ音が鳴り始め、スピーカー同士のペアリングを開始します。ペアリング
が完了すると 1 トーンのビープ音に変わり、LED インジケーターが点滅し
なくなります。

3. ペアリングの完了した EAS02S スピーカーのいずれかの再生ボタンを長
押しします。Bluetooth デバイスとの接続の準備が完了すると 2 トーンの
ビープ音が鳴り始め、LED インジケーターが点滅を始めます。

日
本

語
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スペック

モデル EAS02S

オーディオスペック
実用最大出力 4W + パッシブラジエーター
周波数帯域 120 Hz - 16 KHz
最大音響レベル 110
S/N 比 70 db
スピーカーユニット寸法 52 mm x 2

仕様（電源）

バッテリータイプ
充電式リチウムイオンポリマーバ
ッテリー

バッテリー持続時間 8 hours
バッテリー充電時間 2 hours
質量 320 g
製品寸法 Ø72 mm x H85 mm

仕様（Bluetooth）
通信方式 4.2
使用周波数帯域 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
対応プロファイル HFP, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP, IOP
通信可能範囲 70 - 75 ft
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Micro USB 충전 케이블 3.5mm 오디오 케이블
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기능

 켜기 / 끄기

‧버튼을 길게 누르면 on / off
‧    누른 후           누르면 불이 꺼짐니다
‧     누른 후           누르면 불이 켜짐니다

재생 / 멈춤 / 전화 응답
‧버튼을 누르면 음악 재생 / 정지됩니다
‧블루투스 모드에서 버튼을 누르면 음악 재생 / 정지됩니다
‧착신 통화를 받으려면 버튼을 누르세요, 끊으려면 다시 한

번 버튼을 누르세요
‧착신 통화를 거부하려면 버튼을 길게 누르세요

이전 곡 / 볼륨 내리기
‧짧게 누르면 이전 곡이 재생됩니다
‧길게 누르면 볼륨이 낮아집니다

다음 곡 / 볼륨 올리기
‧짧게 누르면 다음 곡이 재생됩니다
‧길게 누르면 볼륨이 높아집니다

충전 인터페이스

오디오 입력
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듀얼 스피커 페어링하기

듀얼 EAS02 스피커로 높은 품질의 스테레오사운드를 즐기세요 .

1. 두 개의 EAS02 스피커 아래 쪽에 있는 파워버튼을 길게 누르세요 .  
LED 가 반짝거리기 시작하면 페어링 준비 완료되었습니다 .

2. 각 제품의 파워버튼을 누르면 “삐삐”소리와 함께 두 제품의 페어링을 
시작합니다 . 페어링이 완료되면 “삐”소리 후 LED 불빛이 없어집니다 .

3. 페어링 된 EAS02 제품 중 하나를 골라 재생 버튼을 길게 누르면 , “삐”
하는 소리와 함께 LED 가 반짝거리기 시작합니다 . 블루투스 연결 가
능한 기기와 연결하여 더욱 풍성한 스테레오 사운드로 음악을 감상
하세요 .

한
 국
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사양

모델 EAS02S

오디오 사양
엠프 전력 4W + 패시브 레디에이터
주파수 120 Hz - 16 KHz
최대 음향 110
신호 대 잡음비 70 db
스피커 크기 52 mm x 2

기본 사양
베터리 타입 Li-Po 충전식 베터리
베터리 수명 8 hours
베터리 완충시간 2 hours
무게 320 g
크기 Ø72 mm x H85 mm

호환성 사양
블루투스  통신방식 Ver. 4.2
블루투스 주파수 대역 2.40 GHz - 2.48 GHz
지원 HFP, A2DP, AVRCP, HSP, GAVDP, IOP
오디오 전송거리 70 - 75 ft
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• The unit should only be repaired by authorized service center. Do not repair by yourself.
• Do not take speaker apart to avoid electrocution.
• Only use approved attachments and accessories specified by Enermax audio.
• Warning! Electric shock hazard : To reduce the risk of fire of electric shock, do not expose 

this product to water.
• Noted : To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for long 

periods.
• Do not use or charge a battery if it appears to be leaking, discolored, deformed, or in any 

way abnormal.
• In the European Union and other locations, it is illegal to dispose of any battery with 

household trash. All batteries must be disposed of in an environmentally sound manner.
Federal Communication Commission Interference Statement
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device 
must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the following measures:
Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver 
is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the
user’s authority to operate this equipment.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other 
antenna or transmitter.
Radiation Exposure Statement
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 
20cm between the radiator & your body.

Safety information
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低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法

第十二條 經型式認證合格之低功率射頻電機，非經許可，公司、商號或使用
者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。

第十四條 低功率射頻電機之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發
現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。
前項合法通信，指依電信法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻
電機須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備
之干擾。
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